

APPROVING MDOT CONTRACT #21-5017.

At a Business meeting of the City of Hartford Commission, located at 19 West Main Street and called to order by Mayor Richard A. Hall on February 22, 2021.

The following resolution was offered:

Moved by Commissioner ______ and supported by Commissioner ______.

WHEREAS, the City of Hartford desires to improve traffic flow and eliminate damage to automobiles due to bad road condition along Wendell Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hartford has applied for funding under the Transportation Economic Development Fund (TEDF), also known as Category" B" Fund for the reconstruction of Wendell Avenue; and

WHEREAS, Michigan Department of Transportation has approved the funding under the noted programs to implement the said projects; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Commission of the City of Hartford hereby approves this contract as a formal acceptance to move the project towards implementation,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the City Commission of the City of Hartford authorizes its City Manager and City Clerk to execute the contract.

YEAS:

NAYS: ABSENT:

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED DATE: February 22, 2021

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk

I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on February 22, 2021, and the public notice of said meeting was held in compliance with Act 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan of 1976, as amended. DATE: February 22, 2021

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk City of Hartford 19 West Main Street Hartford MI 49057